

03.04.2025
Sl. No.49
Court No.3
KS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 10 of 2025

With

I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2025

Rajinder Singh Manku

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri

Ms. Esha Acharya

Ms. K. Jaju

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. A.P.P.

Mr. Sourav Ganguly

.....For the State

Affidavit of service is filed in Court and it appears that copy of the CRAN application has not been served upon the opposite party no.2 with postal remark "insufficient address".

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State is requested to serve copy of the CRAN application upon the opposite party no.2 through jurisdictional police station and submit a report on the date fixed.

Let the matter be listed on 7th April, 2025.

All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)