

01.09.2025
SL No.22
Sudipta

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CRR 10 of 2025

In the matter of: **Rajinder Singh Manku**

....Petitioner

Ms. Esha Acharya
Ms. Kanchan Jaju

...for the petitioner

Mr. Niloay Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Sourav Ganguly

...for the State

In Re : CRAN 3 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed. Let it be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order which was initially granted on 20th January, 2025 and further extended from time to time.
3. Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. In the meanwhile, interim order granted earlier is extended till first week after Puje Vacation of 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 3 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)